

1
ITEM NO.101

Court No.7

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 171 OF 2002

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HANUMAN SINGH BHATI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2016-2017 of 2002
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)
Civil Appeal NO. 2020-2021 of 2002
(With office report)

Date: 01/04/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Appellant(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG

Mr. Amit Lubhaya, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 171 OF 2002
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2016-2017 OF 2002

The appeals are dismissed as having become infructuous in terms of the signed order.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2020-2021/2002

These appeals are dismissed.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) | (M.S. NEGI) |
| Court Master | Court Master |

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 171 OF 2002

STATE OF RAJASTHAN Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HANUMAN SINGH BHATI & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2016-2017 OF 2002
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2020-2021 OF 2002

O R D E R

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 171 OF 2002
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2016-2017 OF 2002

Mr. Manish Singhvi, learned AAG appearing for the State of Rajasthan states that subsequent to filing of these appeals, a lot of things have been done and various judgments have been delivered by this Court which have also been given effect to. Therefore, there is no occasion for this Court at this stage to go into the merits of the cases and it may be dismissed as having become infructuous.

In view of the subsequent developments, the appeals are dismissed as having become infructuous.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2020-2021/2002

These appeals have been filed only against the orders passed by the Central Administrative Tribunal initiating contempt proceedings on 15.5.2000. As the contempt proceedings had been stayed by this Court, the appeals do not survive any more. More so, the appellant has retired long back and in view of the subsequent

developments in pursuance of which the other connected appeals have been dismissed as having

-2-

become infructuous, there is no occasion for us to pass any further order herein.

These appeals are accordingly dismissed.

.....J.
(Dr. B.S. CHAUHAN)

.....J.
(FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA)

NEW DELHI
APRIL 01, 2013.